(ii) The proposal of the promoters to subscribe to the offer:
The Proposed Allottees forming part of Promoters and promoter group has conveyed their intention to
subscribe /to acquire Warrants on preferential basis as proposed under the Special Resolution of the
Notice.

iii) Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:
As per SEBI Regulations, the allotment of Warrants shall be completed within 15 days of the date of
passing of the aforesaid resolution or within 15 days from the date of approval if pending with any
relevant statutory, governmental authorities or departments, institutions or bodies (‘Concerned
Authorities’). The allotment of Equity shares pursuant to the exercise of option by warrant holder will
be made within a reasonable time after exercise of such option and fulfilment of conditions attached
to the warrants.

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

5

iv) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Shareholding before
proposed allotment Equity Shares on conversion of Category
(As on  09.10.2015) Warrants (assuming full exercise

of the Warrants)

No. of Equity % No. of Equity %
Shares Shares

Promoter & Promoter Group 2365321 41.98 3195321 49.43

Public Shareholding:

A. Institutions:

Mutual Funds 7600 0.14 7600 0.12

Foreign Institutional Investors 2900 0.05 2900 0.04

B. Non-institutions

Bodies Corporate 749946 13.30 749946 11.60

Individuals holding nominal share capital 1456533 25.85 1456533 22.53

upto Rs.1 Lakh

Individuals holding nominal share capital 932997 16.56 932997 14.43

more than Rs.1 Lakh

Clearing Members 29056 0.52 29056 0.45

Non-Resident Indians 90414 1.60 90414 1.40

Total Public Shareholding 3269446 58.02 3269446 50.57

Grand Total 5634767 100.00 6464767 100.00

v) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimately beneficial owners of the shares and the percentage of
post preferential issue capital that may be held by them consequent to the preferential issue:

A. Pre-Post Allotment Shareholdings of the Proposed Allottees:

Shareholding before Shareholding after allotment of
the proposed Equity Shares on exercise of

Sl. Name of the Category
allotment Convertible Warrants (assuming

No. Proposed  Allottee
full exercise of the Convertible
Warrants)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1 Dinesh Alla Individual 530974 9.42 930974 14.40

2 Savita Alla Individual 241458 4.28 391458 6.06

3 Anisha Alla Individual 174000 3.09 224000 3.46

4 Sashank Alla Individual 174000 3.09 224000 3.46

5 Aquila Drilling Private Pvt Ltd 279906 4.97 459906 7.12
Limited Company

Total 1400338 24.85 2230338 34.50

the Shareholding after allotment of

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

6

B. Identity of Natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of warrants proposed to be
allotted:

Name of the Proposed Alllottee Natural persons who are the No and percentage of Equity
ultimate beneficial owners  Shares proposed to be allotted

 after conversion of warrants

Aquila Drilling Private Ltd Mrs. Savita Alla 1,80,000 (2.78%)

vi) Change in the Composition of the Board of Directors and Control of the Company consequent to the
preferential issue:

There will be no change in the composition of the Board of Directors or in the control of the Company on